LRBa2546/1 GMM:kmg:km

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 378

May 5, 1998 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete that line.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 7: delete "nonprofit corporation,".
- **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete "Youth" and substitute "Children and family".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 11: delete lines 11 to 15.
- **5.** Page 2, line 23: delete that line.
- 7 **6.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- **7.** Page 3, line 6: delete ".... (this act)" and substitute "78".
- 9 **8.** Page 16, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.
- 10 **9.** Page 17, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
- 11 **10.** Page 18, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

- 1 **11.** Page 19, line 11: delete lines 11 to 24.
- 2 **12.** Page 20, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

3 (END)